1 M
2 20 E
NELES® FLANGED FULL BORE MBV
BALL VALVE, SERIES M2 FOR ASME
RATINGS
Metso's Neles modular ball valve series M2, offers
optimized performance of pulp and paper
applications. Series M, incorporates Metso's leading

TECHNICAL BULLETIN 4/15 11
1  M 2  2 0  E N
HOW TO ORDER
MBV MODULAR BALL VALVE, Series M2
*) flow direction indicated by an arrow on the body
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10.
M2 C A 08 A P V A /
1.  sign Low noise construction
Q- Attenuator in flow port of ball
2. sign Valve series, face-to-face length
M2 Full bore, seat supported, f-to-f lenght acc. to ASME B16.10.
3. sign Pressure rating of body and flanges
C ASME Class 150
D ASME Class 300
4. sign Construction
A Standard construction, seat supported
W Trunnion mounted, 2-seats
Z Trunnion mounted, 1-seat *
5. sign Size
Seat
supported
valves
01, 1H, 02, 03, 04, 06, 08, 10, 12
Trunnion
mounted
valves
10, 12, 14, 16
6. sign
Materials
Body
material
Trim
and Coating
material
Stem material
Bolting
material/
thread
A
CF8M CF8M
(& Hard
Chrome,
if metal seat)
AISI 329
trunnion mounted:
XM-19 (NPS 10"-16"
A193
Gr. B8M
C
CG8M CG8M
(& Hard
Chrome,
if metal seat)
AISI 329
trunnion mounted:
XM-19 (NPS 10"-16")
A193
Gr. B8M
U
CK-3MCuN CK-3MCuN
(& Ceramic
coating, if
metal seat)
UNS S31254 A193
Gr. B8M
S
CF8M +
Cobalt
based alloy

	VALVE BODY RATINGS CF8M and CG8M Pressure/temperature curves of valve body ASME 150 & 300
	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
	HOW TO ORDER
	MBV MODULAR BALL VALVE, Series M2
	STANDARD SEAT OPTIONS
	MOUNTING POSITION B-HR
	STANDARD SEAT OPTIONS
	Seat supported valve, maximum operating pressure for soft seats
	Maximum operating pressure for metal seats
	ACTUATOR SELECTION
	Soft seat ratings are based on differential pressure with the valve ball in the fully closed position and refers only the seats.
	M2-valve can be equipped with the following Metso actuator types:
	B1C/B1J Pneumatic double acting or spring return actuator. Actuators available for size range 1" - 16".
	M M-series manual gear operator for valve sizes 1" - 16".
	LK Hand lever for valve sizes 1" - 4".
	When selecting other than Metso actuators please contact your local Metso representative.
	For the correct actuator selection you need to know the following process data:
	- valve size and seat type
	- supply pressure for the actuator
	- maximum operating differential pressure over the valve in closed position
	For pneumatic actuator selection use Metso Nelprof(R) Control and On-Off sizing and selection software. You can get a copy from you local sales office.
	EXPLODED VIEW, TRUNNION MOUNTED VALVES
	SEAT SUPPORTED VALVE + SPRING RETURN ACTUATOR, TYPE B1J AND B1JA
	TRUNNION TYPE VALVE + SPRING RETURN ACTUATOR B1J/B1JA
	STANDARD SEAT OPTIONS
	PARTS LIST
	DIMENSIONS
	2" - 12''
	DIMENSIONS
	SEAT SUPPORTED VALVES
	TRUNNION TYPE VALVES
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true